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CALENDAR OF EVENTS
Dr. Darius Brooks, Senior Pastor



1st Sunday Jan 04
Communion & 1st Fruits Sunday                     

Congregational Meeting following service

Saturday Jan 10 GC Leadership Conference 9 am to 1 pm

2nd Sunday Jan 11 Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear

3rd Sunday Jan 18 Baptism

Friday Jan 23 Family Movie Night 7 pm

4th Sunday Jan 25
Youth Sunday                                                                      

Legacy Workshop following service - Sebrena Childs

1st Sunday Feb 01 Communion & 1st Fruits Sunday

Saturday Feb 07 First Lady Deborah Brooks Birthday

2nd Sunday Feb 08 Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear

Friday Feb 13 Valentine's Day Comedy & Fashion Show 7 pm

3rd Sunday Feb 15 Baptism

4th Sunday Feb 22
Youth Sunday                                                                      

BLACK HISTORY MONTH PROGRAM 3 pm

Friday Feb 27 Family Movie Night 7 pm

Saturday Feb 28 Consecration Prayer Service 10:30 am

1st Sunday Mar 01 Communion & 1st Fruits Sunday

2nd Sunday Mar 08
Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear        

GCMM Musical 3 pm

3rd Sunday Mar 15 Baptism

4th Sunday Mar 22 Youth Sunday

Friday Mar 27 Family Movie Night 7 pm

5th Sunday Mar 29
Palm Sunday                                                         

Worship with Progressive Kingdom Word Church

Friday Apr 03 Good Friday Worship Service 7 pm

Saturday Apr 04 Community Easter Egg Hunt 12 pm

APRIL 1st Sunday Apr 05

Communion & 1st Fruits Sunday                      

Easter                                                 

Anniversary Celebration 10:30 am

2nd Sunday Apr 12
Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear              

Annivesary Celebration 10:30 am                                  

3rd Sunday Apr 19
Baptism                                                             

Annivesary Celebration 10:30 am                                  

Friday Apr 27 Family Movie Night 7 pm

4th Sunday Apr 26
Youth Sunday                                                       

Annivesary Celebration 10:30 am                            

Anniversary Brunch immediately following service                           

Thursday Apr 30 Pastor Brook's Birthday

FEBRUARY

 MARCH

JANUARY

BLACK HISTORY & CONSECRATION MONTH

CHURCH ANNIVERSARY MONTH - 17 YEARS



1st Sunday May 03 Communion & First Fruits Sunday

2nd Sunday May 10
Mother's Day - Big Hat Contest                                 

Family & Friends Day

Saturday May 16
Paint & Praise 3 pm - sponsored by the Women's 

Ministry

3rd Sunday May 17 Baptism

Friday May 22 Family Movie Night 7 pm

4th Sunday May 24
Youth Sunday                                                                           

Young Beautiful Souls Pageant 2 pm

Saturday May 30 Community Yard Sale 10 am - 1 pm

5th Sunday May 31 Worship with Progressive Kingdom Word Church

1st Sunday Jun 07 Communion & First Fruits Sunday

Saturday Jun 13 Youth Summer Blast

2nd Sunday Jun 14
Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear 

GCMM MUSICAL 3 pm 

3rd Sunday Jun 21
Father's Day                                                           

Juneteeth Rememberance                                        

Baptism

Friday Jun 26 Family Movie Night 7 pm

4th Sunday Jun 28 Youth Sunday

1st Sunday Jul 05 Communion & 1st Fruits Sunday

2nd Sunday Jul 12 Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear

3rd Sunday Jul 19 Baptism

Friday Jul 24 Family Movie Night 7 pm

Saturday Jul 25 Youth Back to School Event 12 pm

4th Sunday Jul 26 Youth Sunday

1st Sunday Aug 02 Communion & 1st Fruits Sunday

Saturday Aug 08
Men's Conference 10 am - 2 pm                                         

*sponsored by the GC Men's Ministry

2nd Sunday Aug 09
Men's Day                                                               

Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear    

Community Picnic sponsored by GC Men's Ministry 1-4 

3rd Sunday Aug 16 Baptism

Saturday Aug 22 Community Yard Sale 10 am - 1 pm

4th Sunday Aug 23 Youth Sunday

Friday Aug 28 Family Movie Night 7 pm

5th Sunday Aug 30 Worship with Progressive Kingdom Word Church

1st Sunday Sep 06 Communion & 1st Fruits

2nd Sunday Sep 13
Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear     

GCMM Musical 3 pm

Saturday Sep 19
Women's Conference 9 am - 1 pm                               

*sponsored by the Women's Ministry

3rd Sunday Sep 20
Women's Day & 1st Ladies Health Fair                                                                     

Baptism

Friday Sep 25 Family Movie Night 7 pm

4th Sunday Sep 27 Youth Sunday

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER



Saturday Oct 03 Medicare Workshop 11 am

1st Sunday Oct 04 Communion & First Fruits Sunday

2nd Sunday Oct 11 Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear

3rd Sunday Oct 18 Baptism

Friday Oct 23 Family Movie Night 7 pm

4th Sunday Oct 25
Pastor & 1st Family's 17th Pastoral Anniversary 

Celebration 10:30 am & Brunch                                                                     

Youth Sunday

Saturday Oct 31
Trunk or Treat 10 am - 12 pm                                    

Pastor & 1st Family's 16th Pastoral Anniversary                        

Banquet  6 pm

1st Sunday Nov 01 Communion & First Fruits Sunday

Saturday Nov 07 Packing for Thanksgiving Dinner Box Giveaway 9 am

2nd Sunday Nov 08
Honoring Our Veterans                                                                                                                                  

Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear

Saturday Nov 14 Medicare Workshop 11 am

3rd Sunday Nov 15 Baptism

Tuesday Nov 17 Thanksgiving Dinner Box Giveaway 5 pm - 7 pm

4th Sunday Nov 22 Youth Sunday

Thursday Nov 26 Thanksgiving Day Worship 10:30 am

Friday Nov 27 Family Movie Night 7 pm

5th Sunday Nov 29 Worship with Progressive Kingdom Word Church

Saturday Dec 05 Packing for Christmas Dinner Box/Toy Giveaway 9 am

1st Sunday Dec 06
Communion & 1st Fruits Sunday                    

GCMM Christmas Concert 3 pm

2nd Sunday Dec 13 Family & Friends Day - Wear "Love Responds" Gear

Tuesday Dec 15 Christmas Dinner Box/Toy Giveaway 5 pm - 7 pm

3rd Sunday Dec 20
Baptism                                                                         

A Darius Brooks Holiday Concert 5 pm

Friday Dec 25 Christmas Day Worship 10:30 am

4th Sunday Dec 27 Youth & College Student Sunday - Wear College Gear

Thursday Dec 31
New Year's Eve Worship 7 pm - 9 pm                         

Youth Lock-In 9 pm to 1/1/27 @ 8:30 am

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

PASTOR APPRECIATION MONTH




